HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 08-07-1998 FORM PTO-1594 Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 MRD 7-31-98 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 100788434 attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): // 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Mallinckrodt Inc Mallinckrodt Chemical, Inc. 675 McDonnell Boulevard JUL 3 : P.O. Box 5840 internal Address:_ St. Louis, Missouri 63134 Street Address: 675 AcDonnell Boulevand Association ☐ Individual(s) City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63134 ☐ Limited Partnership General Partnership 💆 Corporation-State Delaware Individual(s) citizenship ____ ☐ Other Association ☐ General Partnership_ ☐ Limited Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State Delaware Other_ Merger Assignment Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Security Agreement ☐ Yes ☐ No designation is attached: □ Other _____ (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: _June 18, 1998 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1277795 CODACET FLOWMOR (Stylized) 75/197784 PROPADE 75/400013 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 16 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Beth A. Stokes 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 415.00 Internal Address: Legal Dept., 10-3-S Mallinckrodt Inc. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 675 McDonnell Boulevard Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 13-1160 P.O. Box 5840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63134 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 08/04/1996 SSNITH 00000006 131160 75197784

01 FC:481 40.00 CH

F0:462 375.00 CH
9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Beth A. Stokes

Name of Person Signing

Sich a stokes

July 30, 1998 TRADEMARK Date

REEL TOPATION OF PASSEL POMOTRIAN SHORT

3

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS MERGER OF MALLINCKRODT CHEMICAL, INC. TO MALLINCKRODT INC. (Delaware) Effective June 18, 1998

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.
CODACET	1277795
COMPAP	1203330
DCI	1599185
DCI-63	1460480
DEXTROCET	1461652
M3	1799163
M4 & DESIGN	2065734
METHADOSE	958455
PARZONE	636736
PHARM-A-GESIC	1782358
STABILIDE	391642
STABILIDE	431168
STEAR-O-WET	1453776
TAC	754749

TRADEMARK REEL: 1763 FRAME: 0901

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MALLINCKRODT CHEMICAL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "MALLINCKRODT INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"MALLINCKRODT INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN
THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK
A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

2161269 8330 Edward J. Freel. Secretary of State
9180083
UTHUNITICATION
07-06-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1763 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 07/31/1998